
 
Administration     
Armstrong, Mary-Catherine Director of Finance and Administration mcarmstrong@ripbs.org x207  
Fuentes, Addy Human Resources & Payroll Specialist afuentes@ripbs.org x431  
Hyland, Chrisann Manager of Information Systems chrisann@ripbs.org x212  
Keyes, Brittany Director of Human Resources bkeyes@ripbs.org x216  
Marino, Madeline Office Manager marino@ripbs.org x214  
Piccerelli, David President dpiccer@ripbs.org x213  
     
Content     
Aguiar, Rosie Traffic Manager raguiar@ripbs.org x380  
Boyd, Jan Chief Content Officer jboyd@ripbs.org x400  
Curtin, Don Audience Engagement Manager dcurtin@ripbs.org x226  
Fallon, Faythann Newsletter and Outreach Editor ffallon@ripbs.org x435  
Magnus, Allison Producer/Social Media & Digital amagnus@ripbs.org x423  
Mercurio, Lenny Traffic Manager lmercurio@ripbs.org x206  
Necchi, Sandra  Receptionist/Programming Assistant snecchi@ripbs.org x300  
     
Development     
Amons, Kimberly Development Associate kamons@ripbs.org x401  
Burch, Liz Membership Coordinator lburch@ripbs.org x204  
Haffenreffer, Kristen Director of Development khaffenreffer@ripbs.org x339  
Iacono-Mears, Elisa Senior Events Manager emears@ripbs.org x336  
Mesolella, Jodi Director of Membership/Special Projects jodim@ripbs.org x209  
     
Education Services     
Esquivel, Gisele Early Childhood Education Specialist gesquivel@ripbs.org x411  
Kenyon, Colleen Director of Education Services ckenyon@ripbs.org x402  
Trudeau, Sarah Education Services Associate strudeau@ripbs.org x414  
     
Engineering     
Dunn, Richard Director of Engineering rdunn@ripbs.org x221  
Gannon, Andrew Television Engineer agannon@ripbs.org x223  
O'Brien, Patrick Television Engineer pobrien@ripbs.org x223  
Souza, John Maintenance Engineer jsouza@ripbs.org x223  
Terrana, Scott Television Engineer sterrana@ripbs.org x223  
Vincent, Christopher Television Engineer cvincent@ripbs.org x223  
     
Production     
Brathwaite, Joe Studio Manager jbrathwaite@ripbs.org x404  
Carpentier, Blake Telecommunication Technician bcarpentier@ripbs.org x223  
Dury, Barbara Executive Producer bdury@ripbs.org x408  
Frank, Michael Photojournalist mfrank@ripbs.org x405  
Jibilian, Isabella Producer ijibilian@ripbs.org x403  
Jones, Michael Photojournalist mjones@ripbs.org x409  
Kenny, Justin Senior Producer jkenny@ripbs.org x412  
Lippman, Ross Producer rlippman@ripbs.org x413  
MacDonald, Tracy Executive Producer tmacdonald@ripbs.org x333  
Medina, Brianna Producer bmedina@ripbs.org x399  
Moraites, Nick Telecommunications Technician nmoraites@ripbs.org x223  
Oldham, Abigail Producer aoldham@ripbs.org x225  
O'Rourke, Cherie Production Manager corourke@ripbs.org x332  
Pellegrino, Tyler Telecommunication Technician tpellegrino@ripbs.org x223  
Poole, Lindsey Telecommunication Technician lpoole@ripbs.org x223  
Raposo, Dewey Photojournalist draposo@ripbs.org x276  
Riley, Mike Producer/Director mriley@ripbs.org x278  
San Miguel, Michelle Reporter msanmiguel@ripbs.org x410  
Smith, Mark Telecommunications Technician msmith@ripbs.org x223  
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Watts, Pamela Reporter pwatts@ripbs.org x407  
Young, Lynn Producer of Audience Engagement lyoung@ripbs.org x276  
     
     
PEG Access     
Dias, Elizabeth Director of PEG Access edias@pegri.tv x342  
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